
Application Checklist

Freshman Admission 2016-2017

R Application early decision
shepherd school 

of music
regular decision

 The Application (Coalition Application, or
  Common Application, or Universal College
  Application) 

11/1/2016 12/1/2016 1/1/2017

 Rice Supplement (Common Application or
  Universal College Application) 11/1/2016 12/1/2016 1/1/2017

 $75 Application Fee (or waiver request) 11/1/2016 12/1/2016 1/1/2017

 Early Decision Agreement Form 11/1/2016 Not Applicable Not Applicable

 School Report 
  (transcript plus counselor recommendation) 11/1/2016 12/1/2016 1/1/2017

 Teacher Evaluation 11/1/2016 12/1/2016 1/1/2017

 Last Date to take
  SAT & SAT Subject Tests 
	 -or- 
  ACT (Writing is optional)

11/5/2016

10/22/2016

12/3/2016

12/10/2016

12/3/2016

12/10/2016

 Request an Interview (optional) 
         On-campus interview 
         Off-campus interview
            -Application submitted by
            -Interview request submitted by 

 
11/1/2016

11/1/2016
11/3/2016

 
12/15/2016 

12/1/2016
12/13/2016

 
12/15/2016 

12/11/2016
12/13/2016

 Midyear Report Form
  (transcript plus counselor form)

As soon as first semester 
grades are available

As soon as first semester 
grades are available

As soon as first semester 
grades are available

ARCHITECTURE APPLICANTS ONLY
 Electronic Portfolio   11/1/2016 Not Applicable 1/1/2017

MUSIC APPLICANTS ONLY
 Shepherd School Audition Profile Form 

 
Not Applicable

 
12/1/2016

 
Not Applicable

RICE/BAYLOR APPLICANTS ONLY

INTERNATIONAL APPLICANTS ONLY
 Rice International Student Financial Statement 
 Financial Supporting Documents
 TOEFL or IELTS score 

 

11/1/2016
11/1/2016
11/1/2016

 

12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016

 

1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017

NEED-BASED FINANCIAL AID APPLICANTS

NOTIFICATION
Admission decisions from Rice University by: Mid-December 2016 4/1/2017 4/1/2017

 Office of Admission-MS 17 | P.O. Box 1892 | Houston, Texas 77251-1892 | riceapps@rice.edu | www.rice.edu/admission

Go to http://futureowls.rice.edu/uploadedFiles/Future_Owls/RiceBaylorApplicationChecklist.pdf for an application checklist.

Go to http://financialaid.rice.edu/undergraduates/applyforaid/ for more information on financial aid application requirements.




