

## APPLICATION CHECKLIST FRESHMAN ADMISSION 2016-2017

	Application	EARLY DECISION	SHEPHERD SCHOOL OF MUSIC	REGULAR DECISION
	The Application (Coalition Application, <b>or</b> Common Application, <b>or</b> Universal College Application)	11/1/2016	12/1/2016	1/1/2017
	Rice Supplement (Common Application or Universal College Application)	11/1/2016	12/1/2016	1/1/2017
	\$75 Application Fee (or waiver request)	11/1/2016	12/1/2016	1/1/2017
	Early Decision Agreement Form	11/1/2016	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	School Report (transcript <u>plus</u> counselor recommendation)	11/1/2016	12/1/2016	1/1/2017
	Teacher Evaluation	11/1/2016	12/1/2016	1/1/2017
	Last Date to take SAT & SAT Subject Tests -or-	11/5/2016	12/3/2016	12/3/2016
	ACT (Writing is optional)	10/22/2016	12/10/2016	12/10/2016
	Request an Interview (optional) On-campus interview Off-campus interview	11/1/2016	12/15/2016	12/15/2016
	-Application submitted by -Interview request submitted by	11/1/2016 11/3/2016	12/1/2016 12/13/2016	12/11/2016 12/13/2016
	Midyear Report Form (transcript <u>plus</u> counselor form)	As soon as first semester grades are available	As soon as first semester grades are available	As soon as first semester grades are available
AR D	CHITECTURE APPLICANTS ONLY Electronic Portfolio	11/1/2016	Not Applicable	1/1/2017
MU D	SIC APPLICANTS ONLY Shepherd School Audition Profile Form	Not Applicable	12/1/2016	Not Applicable
RICE/BAYLOR APPLICANTS ONLY				
Go to http://futureowls.rice.edu/uploadedFiles/Future_Owls/RiceBaylorApplicationChecklist.pdf for an application checklist.				
	ERNATIONAL APPLICANTS ONLY Rice International Student Financial Statement Financial Supporting Documents TOEFL or IELTS score	11/1/2016 11/1/2016 11/1/2016	12/1/2016 12/1/2016 12/1/2016	1/1/2017 1/1/2017 1/1/2017
NEED-BASED FINANCIAL AID APPLICANTS				
Go to http://financialaid.rice.edu/undergraduates/applyforaid/ for more information on financial aid application requirements.				
	TIFICATION nission decisions from Rice University by:	Mid-December 2016	4/1/2017	4/1/2017

Office of Admission-MS 17 | P.O. Box 1892 | Houston, Texas 77251-1892 | Riceapps@Rice.edu | www.Rice.edu/admission